
SPRING FLING SCHEDULE 
Thank you to McConaughey for your Thursday hospitality sponsorship!!! 
Judge: Duane Esser 
Classes that are not specifically restricted to Arabian or HA/AA are open to either.   
 

LET US KNOW AT THE GATE IF THIS IS YOUR FIRST TIME AT A RATED SHOW, WE 

HAVE SOMETHING FOR YOU.          GOOD LUCK TO EVERYONE AND HAVE FUN! 
 

Friday March 22, 9:00 AM  

Thank you to Westridge Farm for Friday’s hospitality sponsorship!!! 
CLASS CODE  CLASS NAME  
001 NA Reining Schooling Class  
002 668 HA/AA Reining Junior Horse 
003 234 Arabian Reining Junior Horse 
004 225 Arabian Reining Open 
005 660 HA/AA Reining Open 
006  TBA (restricted to Reining class)  
007  TBA (restricted to Reining class) 
********RING DRAG***********    
008 450 HA/AA Gelding In-Hand All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle  
009 1 Arabian Filly and Mare Breeding All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle 
010 26 Arabian Gelding In Hand All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle 
011 14 Arabian Colt and Stallion Breeding All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle 
012 400 HA/AA Filly and Mare Breeding All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle 
013  TBA (restricted to Breeding or In Hand class)  
014  TBA (restricted to Breeding or In Hand class) 
015 1512 Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 and Over   
016 2078 Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 and Over 
017 2018 Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 and Over   
018 1446 HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 and Over 
019 1156 HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 and Over 
********RING DRAG*********** 
020 230 Arabian Reining ATR 
021 665 HA/AA Reining ATR 
022 931 AHA Reining Seat Medal JTR 
023   TBA (restricted to Reining class) 
 

Friday March 22 Not Before 1:30 PM  
CLASS CODE  CLASS NAME  
024  TBA (restricted to driving class)   
025 NA Western Pleasure Schooling Class  
026 NA Saddle Seat Pleasure Schooling Class  
027 75 Arabian English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride 
028 97 Arabian Country English Pleasure AOTR 
029 NA Hunter Pleasure Schooling Class  
030 748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 



031 309 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39 
032 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR 
033 754 HA/AA English Show Hack 
034 2946 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR    
035 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies to Ride  
036 315 Arabian English Show Hack 
037 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies to Ride 
038 1948 Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider AATR 
************TEN MINUTE BREAK*********** 
039 3006 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open 
040 3026 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open 
041 3008 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR 
042 3028 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR 
043  TBA (Restricted to Ranch Horse Riding) 
044  TBA (Restricted to Ranch Horse Riding) 

MAHA Informational Meeting for Everyone!!! 

FREE CATERED DINNER 
 

Saturday March 23, 8:00 AM 

Silent Auction begins:  Challenge of the themed baskets, highest bidding basket 
gets free Stall at Fall Classic. Bring on your imagination!  Barns, exhibitors, 
parents, anyone can join in!!  
 
Thank you to P & H Horse and Cattle for Saturday’s hospitality sponsorship!!   
CLASS CODE  CLASS NAME  
045  TBA (Restricted to Driving class) 
046 1371 Showmanship AATR 
047 918 Showmanship 15-18 
048 918 Showmanship 11-14 
049 918 Showmanship 10 & Under Walk/Trot  
************TEN MINUTE BREAK************ 
050 2344 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open  
051 208 Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 19-39 
052 925 Saddle Seat Equitation ATR 
053  620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Gentlemen to Ride 
054 939 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 14 & Under 
055 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride 
056 309 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over 
057 204 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 
058 1326 Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 
059 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open  
060 NA Jackpot Hunter Pleasure JTR MAHA Members Only 
061 1733 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open 
062 605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle  
063 NA Stick Horse 
064  TBA 



065  TBA 

 
MAHA youth Scavenger hunt following class 65.   Pick up forms at the ingate, 
two people per hunt.  Prizes awarded!! 
Saturday March 23 Not Before 11:00 AM  
CLASS CODE  CLASS NAME  
066 NA Lead Line Exhibitors 2-6 years of age 
067  TBA (Restricted to Driving) 
068 NA Jackpot Western Pleasure JTR MAHA Members Only 
069 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride 
070 198 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 40 & Over  
071 2242 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider JTR 
072 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse  
073 939 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 15-18 
074 1735 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR  
075 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies to Ride  
076 907 Walk/Jog Western Equitation 10 & Under  
077 560 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AOTR 
078 2346 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR  
079 1328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 
080 890 Walk/Jog Western Pleasure 10 & Under 
081 752 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 
082 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
083 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR  
084 524 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 
085 907 Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Equitation or Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 10 & Under  
086 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Gentlemen to Ride  
087  TBA 
088  TBA  
089 NA Boot Scramble 12 & Under ($10 entry fee, winner take all) 
090 NA  Boot Scramble 13-17 ($10 entry fee, winner take all) 
091 NA Boot Scramble 18 & over ($10 entry fee, winner take all)   

 
Saturday March 23 not before 3:00 
CLASS   CODE  CLASS NAME  
092  TBA (Restricted to Driving) 
093 2248 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider AATR 
094  75 Arabian English Pleasure Open 
095 1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 
096 515 HA/AA English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride 
097 NA Jackpot Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR MAHA Members Only 
098 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR 
099 305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 
100 1942 Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider JTR 
101 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open  
102 1378 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump AATR 
103 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Gentlemen to Ride 



104 1836 Arabian Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
105 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse 
106 924 AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR 
107  TBA 
108  TBA  
 

Sunday March 24 8:00 AM  

Thank you to LeFever Training Centre for your hospitality sponsorship!! 
CLASS    CODE  CLASS NAME 
109 1336 HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR 
110 890 Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure 10 and Under 
111 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open 
112 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 15-18 
113 1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 14 & Under 
114 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open 
115 NA Jackpot Hunter Pleasure AATR MAHA Members Only  
116 640 HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 
117 1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 15-18 
118 515 HA/AA English Pleasure Open 
119 077 Arabian English Pleasure ATR 
120 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies to Ride 
121 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 
122 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open 
123 1633 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR 
124 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Gentlemen to Ride 
125 950 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR   
126 590 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume 
127 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 
128 208 Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over 
129 890 Walk/Trot Country English/English Pleasure 10 & Under 
130 951 Western Horsemanship ATR   
131  938 AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump Medal 14 & Under 
132 165 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 
133  TBA 
134  TBA 
 

Sunday March 24 Time TBA  
CLASS CODE  CLASS NAME   
135 1261 Walk/Trot Pleasure All Seats 11 & Over (Horse may Cross Enter)   
136 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Open 
137 1325  Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 
138 1263 Walk/Trot Equitation All Seats 11 & Over (Horse may Cross Enter)   
139 NA Jackpot Western Pleasure AATR MAHA Members Only  
140 1008 Walk/Trot Hunter/Country/English Pleasure Championship 10 & Under 
141 2636 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
142 898 Walk/Jog Western Pleasure Championship 10 & Under 
143 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 



144 1338 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR  
145 198 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 19 – 39 
146  1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 & Under 
147 150 Arabian Mounted Native Costume 
148 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 
149 NA Jackpot Saddle Seat Pleasure ATR MAHA Members 
150 938 AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump Medal 15-18 
151  TBA 
152  TBA  
 

THANK YOU FOR COMING TO THE SPRING FLING, BE SAFE ON YOUR DRIVE 
HOME!! 
 

  



2024 CLASSES BY DIVISION   

Breeding/In Hand/Performance Halter 

009 Arabian Filly and Mare Breeding All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle 
011 Arabian Colt and Stallion Breeding All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle 
010 Arabian Gelding In Hand All Ages Ladies& Gentlemen to Handle 
012 HA/AA Filly and Mare Breeding All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle 
008 HA/AA Gelding In-Hand All Ages Ladies & Gentlemen to Handle  
013 TBA (restricted to Breeding or In Hand class)  
014 TBA (restricted to Breeding or In Hand class) 
015 Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 and Over 
016 Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 and Over 
017 Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 and Over 
018 HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 and Over 
019 HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 and Over 
 
Western Pleasure 

136 Arabian Western Pleasure Open 
105 Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse 
057 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse 
120 Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies to Ride  
086 Arabian Western Pleasure Gentlemen to Ride  
128 Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over 
051 Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR 19-39 
058 Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR  
070 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 40 & Over  
145 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 19 – 39 
117 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 15-18 
113 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 14 & Under 
038 Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider AATR 
100 Arabian Western Pleasure Select Rider JTR 
122 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open 
072 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse 
037 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies to Ride 
053  HA/AA Western Pleasure Gentlemen to Ride 
116 HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR 
109 HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR 
032 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR  
143 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 
082 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
139 Jackpot Western Pleasure AATR MAHA Members Only  
068 Jackpot Western Pleasure JTR MAHA Members Only 
025 Western Pleasure Schooling Class  
 
Hunter Pleasure 

059 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open  



127 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse 
099 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 
035 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies to Ride 
103 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Gentlemen to Ride 
056 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 40 & Over 
031 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 19-39 
079 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR  
121 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR 
112 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 15-18 
146  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14 & Under 
093 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider AATR 
071 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select Rider JTR 
101 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open  
030 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 
075 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies to Ride 
124 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Gentlemen to Ride 
081 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR 
144 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR  
148 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR 
095 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 
034 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select Rider ATR    
115 Jackpot Hunter Pleasure AATR MAHA Members Only  
060 Jackpot Hunter Pleasure JTR MAHA Members Only 
029 Hunter Pleasure Schooling Class  
 
English Pleasure 

094 Arabian English Pleasure Open 
027 Arabian English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride 

119 Arabian English Pleasure ATR 
118 HA/AA English Pleasure Open 
096 HA/AA English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride 
084 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR 
 

Country English Pleasure 

111 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open 
069 Arabian Country English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride 
028 Arabian Country English Pleasure AOTR 
123 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR 
137 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 
104 Arabian Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
114 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open 
055 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies and Gentlemen to Ride 
077 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AOTR 
098 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR 
083 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR  



141 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Select Rider ATR 
 
Other Performance Classes 

147 Arabian Mounted Native Costume 
132 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 
036 Arabian English Show Hack 
126 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume 
062 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle  
033 HA/AA English Show Hack 
026 Saddle Seat Pleasure Schooling Class  
149 Jackpot Saddle Seat Pleasure ATR MAHA Members 
 

Reining 

004 Arabian Reining Open 
003 Arabian Reining Junior Horse 
020 Arabian Reining ATR 
005 HA/AA Reining Open 
002 HA/AA Reining Junior Horse 
021 HA/AA Reining ATR 
022 AHA Reining Seat Medal JTR 
001 Reining Schooling Class  
006 TBA (restricted to Reining class)  
007 TBA (restricted to Reining class) 
023  TBA (restricted to Reining class) 
 
 
Ranch Riding 
039 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open 
041 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR 
061 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open 
074 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR  
040 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open 
042 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR 
050 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open  
078 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR 
097 Jackpot Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR MAHA Members Only 

043  TBA (Restricted to Ranch Horse class) 
044 TBA (Restricted to Ranch Horse class) 

 
 

Showmanship/Equitation  

046 Showmanship AATR 
047 Showmanship 15-18 



048 Showmanship 11-14 
049 Showmanship 10 & Under Walk/Trot  
130 Western Horsemanship ATR   
125 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR   
102 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump AATR 
073 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 15-18 
054 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 14 & Under 
150 AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump Medal 15-18 
131  AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump Medal 14 & Under 
052 Saddle Seat Equitation ATR    
106 AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR 
 
Walk/Trot or Jog Classes 

135 Walk/Trot Pleasure All Seats 11 & Over (Horse may Cross Enter)   
138 Walk/Trot Equitation All Seats 11 & Over (Horse may Cross Enter)  
080 Walk/Jog Western Pleasure 10 & Under 
142 Walk/Jog Western Pleasure Championship 10 & Under 
110 Walk/Trot Hunter Pleasure 10 and Under 
129 Walk/Trot Country English/English Pleasure 10 & Under 
140 Walk/Trot Hunter/Country/English Pleasure Championship 10 & Under 
076 Walk/Jog Western Equitation 10 & Under  
085 Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Equitation or Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 10 & Under  
 
Fun Classes  

063 Stick Horse 
066 Lead Line Exhibitors 2-6 years of age 
089 Boot Scramble 12 & Under ($10 entry fee, winner take all) 
090 Boot Scramble 13-17 ($10 entry fee, winner take all) 
091 Boot Scramble 18 & over ($10 entry fee, winner take all)  
 
TBAs 
Restricted to Driving classes.  
024   
045  
067  
092 
   
See Premium for classes that are not allowed 
064 
065 
087   
088   
107   
108   
133   
134   



151   
152   
 
 


